
"Zaplatanie naszych słonecznych splotów razem to szczyt moich marzeń" - was a secular folk
rave ritual public performance. Centered around the metaphor of braiding it was an invitation for
reimagining meaningful and intimate co-presence with the human and non-human world. Over 20
dancers were joined by live musicians to create a continuous hypnotic piece that draws from the
contemporary dance vocabularies, traditional Eastern European folk songs and dances,
communal ceremonies or outdoor pandemic parties. The performance was staged around a
large-scale textile sculpture produced especially for the occasion at Rixdorfer Höhe, a postwar
rubble hill in the Hasenheide Park in Berlin on 16.10.2022.

"Zaplatanie" is a collaboration between:
Ewelina Węgiel - camera and editing @mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmae
Jess Zamora-Turner - textile sculpture @jesszt
Monika Błaszczak - choreography @maok.pl
Wojciech Kosma - lyrics and music @spalarnia

Digital saxophone: Hansol Kim - @avec_sole

Dancers:
Adrianna Metryka @adametryka
Alek Sarna @alek_sarna
Anastasia Freygang @ragamash_sandybaum
Antek Lisowski @zenon_niezgoda
Constança Saturnino @saturn.conch
Dawid Dzwonkowski @dzdzwdzwo
Elena Cattardico @elenacattardico
Flupsi Upsi @flupsiupsi
Fox Conner @foxemersonconner
Francesca Sacchi @ffffra_
Georgia Weaver @g.w.e.a.v
Giada Grieco @der_suchende_19
Hannah Wallace @hannahrose_wallace
Jagoda Skawska @jagodaskawska
Jirmeja Pattianakotta @jirmeja99
Josephine Auffray @mimowerk
Katarzyna Kałuska @palanka.kuzu
Klaudia Katarzyna Lech @miss.klaudette
Lukas Geschwind @lukas_geschwind
Magdalena Przybylska @auroraars
Maria Salwińska @mery_salwa
Marta Rzepecka @m.rzepecka
Marta Stepien @marta_stepien_
Martyna Łapaj @catch_the_m
Mia Kordova @its_mariekordova
Nina Żółtańska @ninazoltanska
Sophia Estel @sophiaestel_

Drone footage: Nizam Ergil



The artists would like to thank Julien Saumande, Marie-Christine Molitor,  Stephanie Marie
Cedeño, Jim and Arthur

The project was funded by Bundesregierung für Kultur und Medien / Gefördert durch die
Beauftragte der Bundesregierung für Kultur und Medien.
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LINKS
YOUTUBE

Whole piece:
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tbOn2AIH4iw

teaser- dancers
https://youtube.com/shorts/Vm2OTgYvzD0?feature=share

teaser1
https://youtube.com/shorts/sUVYvT5WEFU?feature=share

teaser2
https://youtube.com/shorts/Yj9xcu54fn8?feature=share

teaser3
https://youtu.be/K7qyIyWsekI

DOWNLOADS

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tbOn2AIH4iw
https://youtube.com/shorts/Vm2OTgYvzD0?feature=share
https://youtube.com/shorts/sUVYvT5WEFU?feature=share
https://youtube.com/shorts/Yj9xcu54fn8?feature=share
https://youtu.be/K7qyIyWsekI


shorts:
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1wkFlBXwqz09XNrU0k-R8W8EPxswKgag1?usp=share_lin
k

whole:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1c3G5uWtEP4cS3NXdcIpk84eYwlppJ7-a/view?usp=share_link

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1wkFlBXwqz09XNrU0k-R8W8EPxswKgag1?usp=share_link
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